Scope :
USER MANUAL
For Cable glands type TB-P and TB-B
Zones 1, 2 & 21 and 22
Date :
20-04-2016
Rev.
2

IECEx INE 150035X
INERIS 15ATEX0028X
Codification:
After the letter P./B., there will be a number 1-8  indicating the size.
Below the tables for Unarmoured and Armoured cables with gasket sizes
Unarmoured cable gland type TB-PAM/TB-PTE/TB-PTT/TB-PSE,  single seal
[] = BAM or PAM or PTE or PTT or PSE
Scope :
USER MANUAL
For Cable glands type TB-P and TB-B
Zones 1, 2 & 21 and 22
Date :
20-04-2016
Rev.
2
Checked by :
JG.
Approved by
EG.
Page :
2 of 8
Procedure no. :
Wartels type TB-P en TB-B manual rev 2.doc
Armoured cable gland type TB-PAP or TB-BAP, double seal
[] = PAP or BAP
The cable glands are made in accordance with the ATEX Directive 94/9/CE and with the following standards:
- IEC 60079-0: 2001  EN 60079-0 : 2012/A11:2013
- IEC 60079-1: 2007  EN 60079-1 : 2007
- IEC 60079-7: 2006  EN 60079-7 : 2007
- IEC 60079-31: 2013  EN 60079-31 : 2014
2. Installation:
The installation must be realized in accordance with IEC/EN 60079-14 and/or in accordance with national
requirements. This equipment must be installed and used only by qualified persons, having knowledge concerning
electrical equipment for use in potential explosive areas containing gas and/or dust. Qualified persons must have
knowledge regarding the types of explosion protection.
Maintenance is to be in accordance with IEC/EN 60079-17
This equipment is intended for use in category II, zone 1, 2 group IIC and group I and zones 21 & 22  IIIC.
Check if the equipment is to be installed in accordance with the atmosphere.
Operating temperature for EPDM :
- 40°C till + 100°C
Installation notes:
The TB. Cable glands can be used for:
1. Armoured cable with metal braid, wire and/or flat band
2. Unarmoured cable
They can be fitted on equipment with type protection “Ex d”, “Ex e” "Ex i", "Ex m", "Ex p", and "Ex n". When the cable
glands is fitted on equipment  with type protection “Ex i” the top part of the cable gland and /or the shroud will be blue
color.
The TB….  cable glands are made of:
1. Brass OT 58 nickel plated
2. Stainless steel 316
Scope :
USER MANUAL
For Cable glands type TB-P and TB-B
Zones 1, 2 & 21 and 22
Date :
20-04-2016
Rev.
2
Checked by :
JG.
Approved by
EG.
Page :
3 of 8
Procedure no. :
Wartels type TB-P en TB-B manual rev 2.doc
The gaskets are made of
1. EPDM rubber 60-65 shore
Tightening couple for the compression of the sealing ring per size of cable gland:
Size 1: 50 Nm